AXK7, 8Products marked       are discontinued as of September 30, 2013
1ds_65308_en_p4: 311012J
For board-to-board For board-to-FPC
P4 SeriesNarrow pitch connectors
(0.4mm pitch)
Products marked       are discontinued as of September 30, 2013
• Without soldering terminals
• With soldering terminals

AXK7, 8 Products marked       are discontinued as of September 30, 2013
2 ds_65308_en_p4: 311012J
ORDERING INFORMATION
Mated height
<Socket>
1: For mated height 1.5 mm
2: For mated height 2.0 mm
3: For mated height 2.5 mm and 3.0 mm
4: For mated height 3.5 mm
5: For mated height 4.0 mm
<Header>
1: For mated height 1.5 mm, 2.0 mm and 2.5 mm
2: For mated height 3.0 mm, 3.5 mm and 4.0 mm
Surface treatment (Contact portion / Terminal portion)
<Socket>
7: Ni plating on base, Au plating on surface (for Ni barrier available)
<Header>
5: Ni plating on base, Au plating on surface
Other specifications
<Header>
W: V notch and post edge horseshoe bend type product
Number of pins (2 digits)
Packing
G: 3,000 pieces embossed tape and plastic reel x 2∗
7: Narrow Pitch Connector P4 (0.4 mm pitch) Socket
8: Narrow Pitch Connector P4 (0.4 mm pitch) Header
Functions
2: With soldering terminals, without positioning bosses
4: Without soldering terminals, without positioning bosses
AXK G
Notes: 1. Only a socket of mated height 3.5 mm and 4.0 mm: 2,000 pieces embossed tape and plastic reel x 2.
2. Please note that the models with a soldering terminals (8th digit of part number is “2”) and those without a soldering terminals (8th digit of part number is “4”)
    are shaped differently and are not compatible.
AXK7, 8Products marked       are discontinued as of September 30, 2013
3ds_65308_en_p4: 311012J
PRODUCT TYPES
1. Without soldering terminals
Notes: 1. Regarding ordering units; During production: Please make orders in 1-reel units.
Samples for mounting confirmation: Available in units of 50 pieces. Please consult us. (See “Regarding sample orders to confirm proper mounting” on page 4 of
the Connector Technical Information. )
Samples: Small lot orders are possible.
2. The above part numbers are for connectors without positioning bosses, which are standard. When ordering connectors with positioning bosses, please contact our sales office.
3. Different number of pins are available on-demand production only. Please contact us for more details.
Mated height Number of pins
Part number Packing
Socket Header
Inner carton Outer carton
1.5 mm
14 AXK714147G AXK814145WG
3,000 pieces 6,000 pieces
16 AXK716147G AXK816145WG
20 AXK720147G AXK820145WG
22 AXK722147G AXK822145WG
24 AXK724147G AXK824145WG
26 AXK726147G AXK826145WG
28 AXK728147G AXK828145WG
30 AXK730147G AXK830145WG
34 AXK734147G AXK834145WG
36 AXK736147G AXK836145WG
40 AXK740147G AXK840145WG
42 AXK742147G AXK842145WG
44 AXK744147G AXK844145WG
50 AXK750147G AXK850145WG
54 AXK754147G AXK854145WG
60 AXK760147G AXK860145WG
64 AXK764147G AXK864145WG
70 AXK770147G AXK870145WG
80 AXK780147G AXK880145WG
90 AXK790147G AXK890145WG
100 AXK700147G AXK800145WG
2.0 mm
14 AXK714247G AXK814145WG
20 AXK720247G AXK820145WG